501975384 07/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cornerstone Sensors, Inc.	06/14/2012
Alpha Ensambles S.A. de C.V.	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Thermistor, Inc.	
Street Address:	2108 Century Way	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6498561
Patent Number:	6660554
Application Number:	10328216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700 **Phone**: 801.799.5802

Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan G. Pratt

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79437.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan G. Pratt

PATENT

REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0291

120,00 64985

501975384

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CORNERSTONE SENSORS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1304-C N. Melrose Drive, Vista, California 92083, and ALPHA ENSAMBLES S.A. de C.V., a company formed in Mexico, having a place of business at 1304-C N. Melrose Drive, Vista, California 92083 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, and by these presents have hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, unto QUALITY THERMISTOR, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Idaho corporation, having a place of business at 2108 Century Way, Boise, Idaho 83709, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the intellectual property set forth in the attached schedules (hereinafter "Intellectual Property"), as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the Intellectual Property, (b) all other applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto for the Intellectual Property and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent, Trademark Registrations, Copyrights and/or Domain Names which may issue from said applications for the Intellectual Property in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications for the Intellectual Property, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications for the Intellectual Property the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent, Trademark Registrations, Copyrights and/or Domain Names may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file applications in any or all countries for the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patents, U.S. Trademark Registrations, and U.S. Copyright Registrations to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

[Signature page follows]

Executed this 14th day of June, 2012.

ASSIGNORS:

CORNERSTONE SENSORS, INC., a California corporation

y: John

Gregg Lavenuta, President

ALPHA ENSAMBLES S.A. de C.V., a company formed in Mexico

Βv

Gregg Lavenuta, Administrator Unico

ASSIGNEE:

QUALITY THERMISTOR, INC., an Idaho corporation

RV

odd Ketlinski. President

[Notary Acknowledgments Follow]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) :ss.
County of San Diego)
On the day of June, 2012, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Gregg Lavenuta , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Witness my hand and official seal.
JANICE K. PECK COMM. #1962862 Motary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. DEC 23, 2015 Signature of Notary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) :ss. County of San Diego)
On the 14 day of June, 2012, before me, Junice K. Pede, Notary Public, personally appeared Gregg Lavenuta, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JANICE K. PECK COMM. #1962862 Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY y Comm. Exp. DEC 23, 2015

STATE OF IDAHO) :ss.
County of Ada)

On this day of June, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public for said state, personally appeared **Todd Ketlinski**, known or identified to me (or proven on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the President of the corporation that executed the within instrument, or the person that executed the within instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

KELLY ADAMSON Notary Public State of Idaho

5579051_2.DOC

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORNERSTONE SENSORS, INC. ALPHA ENSAMBLES S.A. de C.V.

PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS:

COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLICATION/
		PATENT NO.
Argentina	Thermistor and Method of	P02 01 00228/
	Manufacture	AR032514B1
Australia	Thermistor and Method of	200213539/
	Manufacture	776754
Brazil	Thermistor and Method of	PI-0200226-4
	Manufacture	
Canada	Thermistor and Method of	2,368,337/
	Manufacture	2,368,337
China	Thermistor and Method of	02102599.1/
	Manufacture	1265399C
Germany	Thermistor and Method of	EP1227308/
	Manufacture	60210522.6-08/
		602 10 522
Europe	Thermistor and Method of	02001782.8/
•	Manufacture	1227308
France	Thermistor and Method of	02001782.8/
	Manufacture	1227308
United	Thermistor and Method of	02001782.8/
Kingdom	Manufacture	1227308
Hong Kong	Thermistor and Method of	03101014.7/
	Manufacture	HK1048885
Ireland	Thermistor and Method of	02001782.8/
	Manufacture	1227308
Israel	Thermistor and Method of	147734/
	Manufacture	147734
Japan	Thermistor and Method of	2002-16483/
	Manufacture	4033331
South Korea	Thermistor and Method of	2002-4097/
	Manufacture	10-0854413
Malaysia	Thermistor and Method of	PI 2002 0266/
	Manufacture	MY-127800-A
Mexico	Thermistor and Method of	PA/a/2002/000948/
	Manufacture	2337731
Mexico	Thermistor and Method of	PA/a/2006/000419/
	Manufacture	266818
Singapore	Thermistor and Method of	200200435-6/
	Manufacture	106655
	Argentina Australia Brazil Canada China Germany Europe France United Kingdom Hong Kong Ireland Israel Japan South Korea Malaysia Mexico	Argentina Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Australia Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Brazil Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Canada Thermistor and Method of Manufacture China Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Germany Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Europe Thermistor and Method of Manufacture France Thermistor and Method of Manufacture United Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Hong Kong Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Ireland Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Israel Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Japan Thermistor and Method of Manufacture South Korea Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Malaysia Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Mexico Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Mexico Thermistor and Method of Manufacture Singapore Thermistor and Method of

1

PATENT REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0297

Н&Н	COUNTRY	TITLE	APPLICATION/
DOCKET NO.			PATENT NO.
79437.0028	Taiwan	Thermistor and Method of	91100560/
		Manufacture	180551
79437.0006	United	Thermistor and Method of	09/770,566/
	States	Manufacture	6,498,561
79437.0007	United	Thermistor and Method of	10/013,557/
	States	Manufacture	6,660,554
79437.0008	United	Thermistor and Method of	10/328,216
	States	Manufacture	

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Н&Н	COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION/
DOCKET NO.			TM REG. NO.
79437.0029	United	CORNERSTONE SENSORS	78/458,312/
	States		2,997,936
79437.0030	Canada	CORNERSTONE SENSORS	1,232,989/
			667,748
79437.0031	China	CORNERSTONE SENSORS	4486682/
			4486682
79437.0032	Europe	CORNERSTONE SENSORS	004251054/
	(CTM)		004251054
79437.0033	Japan	CORNERSTONE SENSORS	2005-6330/
	•		4858405

COPYRIGHTS:

COUNTRY	TITLE	REG. NO.
United States	NTC THERMISTORS, THEIR HISTORY AND	TXu000804532
	USE AS TEMPERATURE SENSORS.	

5579341_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0298